# \$40.00 10539

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nicholas C Parson	12/05/2005
Alan Gray	12/19/2005
Pierre H Marois	11/29/2005
Thiagarajan Ramanan	12/09/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	1188 Sherbrooke Street West	
City:	Montreal, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3A 3G2	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10539722

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610/407-0700

Email: eakastler@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth A. Kastler

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 2: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALCN-122US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan H. Spadt, Reg No.45,122

PATENT REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0460

500093943

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALCN\_122US#page1.tif source=ALCN\_122US#page2.tif source=ALCN\_122US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0461

PTO/SB/96 (09-04)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0851-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: PARSON, Nicholas Charles et al.		
Application No./Patent No.: 10/539,722 Filed/Issue Date: June 20, 2005		
Entitled: ALUMINUM TUBE AND FIN ASSEMBLY FOR HEAT EXCHANGERS HAVING IMPROVED CORROSION RESISTANCE AFTER BRAZING		
ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED , a CORPORATION (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is:  1.  the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest.  The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%		
In the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
All An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR  B. A chain of title from the Inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:		
From:     To:     The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
2. From:To:		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
3. From:To;		
3. From:		
Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached.  [NOTE: A separate copy ( <i>i.e.</i> , a true copy of the original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO, See MPEP 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title) is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.  O7 December 2005  Signature  PAUL I LEMIEUX  (6/3)54/-2270		
Signature Date		
PAUL J. LEMIEUX (6/3)547-2270		
VICE - PRESIDENT Typed Name Telephone Number		
Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including pathering, propering, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will very depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete hils form and/or suggestions for meturing burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need essistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PATENT

REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0462



Attorney Dkt: ALCN-122US (KEGB: 48558-A) U.S. ASSIGNMENT PENDING DES/PAT APPLICATION INDIVIDUAL(S) TO CO/IND

I/We,

Nicholas Charles PARSON of 1659 Grousewood Lane, Kingston, Ontario K7L 5H6 CANADA;

Alan GRAY of 5 Red House Road, Bodicote, Banbury, Oxfordshire OX15 4BB UNITED KINGDOM;

Pierre Henri MAROIS of 859 Old Colony Road, Kingston, Ontario K7P 1S1 CANADA; and

Thiagarajan RAMANAN of 19170 Tanglewood, North Royalton, Ohio 44133 U.S.A.

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

#### **ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED of**

1188 Sherbrooke Street West Montreal, Québec H3A 3G2 CANADA

hereinafter called the assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

# ALUMINUM ALLOY TUBE AND FIN ASSEMBLY FOR HEAT EXCHANGERS HAVING IMPROVED CORROSION RESISTANCE AFTER BRAZING

as disclosed in the United States patent application Serial No. 10/539,722 filed June 20, 2005

and in and to said United States patent, and in and to any and all reissues and extensions thereof, in and for the United States, Canada, and all other countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, this assignment including the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the patent that took place prior to the date of this assignment.

SIGNED at		
this da	y of	

.../2

PATENT REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0463 Page 2 Alcan International Limited Attorney Docket: ALCN-122US (KEGB File No. 48558-A)

		N.C. Para
	: 05 December 2005	
Witness	: Marcy Metalyre	Nicholas Charles PARSON
Address	: 45 RIVERSIDI Dr.	
	KIL HVI	
		$\Lambda$
Date	: 19 Dec. 105	Mar Crey
Witness	: PETER R ANDREWS.	Alan GRAY
Address	: 15 WASHER TRIVE	/
	MITTOLETON CHENEY	
	0x0N 0x17 2 Px	
	1	~ 1/\
Date	29 NOV 2005	June place
Witness	Manager	Pierre Henri MAROIS
Address	2385 Kutterlije Kd	
	KOH 2TO	
		1 0
Date	9 DECEMBER 05	Thiogenizar Remo
Witness		Thiagarajan RAMANAN
Address	: 6150 Parkland Blud	
	Suite 200 Cleveland OHIO	

PATENT REEL: 017466 FRAME: 0464

**RECORDED: 04/13/2006**